

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL SNOHOMISH COUNTY EXECUTIVE Snohomish County, Washington

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 22-015

A RESOLUTION OF THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL AND SNOHOMISH COUNTY EXECUTIVE HONORING THE LIFE, SERVICE, AND SACRIFICE OF EVERETT POLICE OFFICER DAN ROCHA

WHEREAS, Everett Police Officer Dan Rocha, Badge #1470, faithfully and dutifully served the people of the city of Everett; and

WHEREAS, during his time with the Everett Police Department, Officer Dan Rocha was a valued member and served the Everett community with bravery; and

WHEREAS, friends and community members knew Officer Dan Rocha as a committed husband and engaged father who loved his family dearly; and

WHEREAS, on the afternoon of Friday, March 25, 2022, Officer Dan Rocha was tragically killed in the line of duty; and

WHEREAS, Officer Dan Rocha was honored to wear the police badge and proud to be a police officer in Everett;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Snohomish County Council and the Snohomish County Executive hereby recognize the life, service, and ultimate sacrifice paid by Everett Police Officer Dan Rocha. May his death be a reminder of his selfless heroism and service to the community.

APPROVED this 11th day of April, 2022.

Wender
Megan Dunn
Council Chair
Jared Mead
Jayed Mead
Council Vice-Chair

Sam Low
Councilmember

ΛΛ

ATTEST: _______ Debbie Eco, CMC Clerk of the Council Dave Somers
County Executive

Stephanie Wright Councilmember

Nate Nehring Councilmember